

Contacts:

David Nemer for Fuel Consulting, LLC nemerd@fuelconsultingllc.com 703-969-5045

Fuel Consulting, LLC Named as a Finalist for SECAF's Prestigious Award of Excellence

March 15, 2023, McLean, Virginia – Fuel Consulting, LLC (Fuel) today announced that it was selected as a finalist for the 15th Annual Small and Emerging Contractors Advisory Forum (SECAF) Awards. Winners will be announced at the Awards Gala on Thursday, May 4, 2023. The event honors small and emerging government contractors and the players in the industry that rely on these businesses.

Fuel is a finalist for the Award of Excellence. The Award of Excellence highlights an organization that represents excellence within their respective community, the government contracting industry, and towards employees.

"The SECAF Awards give us an opportunity to highlight the small and emerging contractors that are succeeding in our market; along with the people, in and out of government, that are driving our market to success," said Mitchell Ross, Principal at Acquisition and Management, LLC, and Chair of the SECAF Board of Directors. "Fuel Consulting, LLC exemplifies the successful journey that can result from a commitment to serving the public sector market."

###

About Fuel Consulting, LLC

Fuel Consulting, LLC facilitates transformational excellence within the Intelligence Community through several offerings, including strategic planning and performance management, integrated communications and marketing, advanced analytics, and technology services geared to help its clients realize their vision. Starting as a one-woman company, Fuel is now recognized for providing exceptional, highly skilled experts who are trusted advisors dedicated to their customers' transformation missions. Fuel helps its clients establish new product lines, stand up IC-wide capabilities involving multiple federal partners, and develop technological solutions that improve business processes and result in significant savings.

About The 15th Annual SECAF Awards Gala

The 15th Annual SECAF Awards Gala is the premier commemorative event honoring the small and emerging government contractors and the players in the ecosystem that rely on small business. The event will be held at the Awards Gala on Thursday, May 4, 2023. To register or for more information, visit <u>here</u>.

About The Small and Emerging Contractors Advisory Forum

For more than 20 years, the Small and Emerging Contractors Advisory Forum (SECAF) has empowered government contractors to scale and succeed. SECAF is comprised of the senior leaders from active government contractors and established service providers. Members have access to the connections, events, education, tools and resources needed to stay on top of industry trends, win government contracts, and experience exponential growth. For more information, visit www.secaf.org